TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CELL THERAPEUTICS, INC.		12/15/2008	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RIT ONCOLOGY, LLC	
Street Address:	501 Elliott Avenue West, Suite 400	
City:	Seattle	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98119	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2643264	ZEVALIN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)773-5759

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 415-773-5700

Email: lpartmann@orrick.com

Correspondent Name: Aaron W. Ross Address Line 1: 405 Howard Street

Address Line 2: Orrick, Herrington & Sutcliffe LLP

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105-2669

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12049-8/1640	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Aaron W Ross	
Signature:	/Aaron W. Ross/	
Date:	12/16/2008	

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003904 FRAME: 0373

900122770

Total Attachments: 2 source=Trademark#page1.tif

source=Trademark#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003904 FRAME: 0374

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment, dated as of December 15, 2008 (the "Effective Date"), is made by CELL THERAPEUTICS, INC., a Washington corporation ("Seller"), for the benefit of RIT ONCOLOGY, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Buyer"). Defined terms used but not defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to them in that certain Purchase and Formation Agreement, dated as of November 26, 2008, by and among Buyer, Seller and Spectrum Pharmaceuticals, Inc. (the "Purchase and Formation Agreement").

WHEREAS, Seller delivers this Trademark Assignment to Buyer pursuant to the Purchase and Formation Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, effective as of the Effective Date, Seller hereby sells, assigns, transfers, conveys and delivers to Buyer all of Seller's rights, title and interest in and to the Product Trademarks ZEVALIN, United States Trademark Registration No. 2,643,264 and all United States trademarks, trade names, brand names, logotypes, symbols, service marks, Internet domain names and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, including registrations and applications for registrations thereof and all renewals, modifications and extensions thereof.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

OHS West:260545775.4

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003904 FRAME: 0375

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Seller has caused this Trademark Assignment to be signed by representative thereunto duly authorized, as of the Effective Date.

CELL THERAPEUTICS, INC.

Louis A. Bianco

Executive Vice President, Finance and

Administration

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT]

TRADEMARK REEL: 003904 FRAME: 0376

RECORDED: 12/16/2008